PRO FORMA SYSTEM PER BOOKS ADJUSTED 7,411,545,134$   19,810,336   1,386,146,767   1,959,090,335   615,162,597   42,598,115   163,795,974   316,179,110   (896,678)   4,501,886,556   2,909,658,579$

(A) THE ADDITION OF EARNINGS FROM AFUDC
 WOULD INCREASE THE SYSTEM NOI BY   78,970,399$

NOTES:
(1) REFLECTS A PORTION OF THE DEPRECIATION/DISMANTLEMENT RESERVE SURPLUS ADJUSTMENT PROVIDED UNDER ORDER NO. PSC-16-0560-AS-EI.
(2)  ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD.

THE PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS ARE NOT NECESSARILY ALL THE PROFORMA THAT WOULD BE MADE IN A BASE RATE FILING.

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
SYSTEM ADJUSTMENTS

INCOME STATEMENT
DECEMBER, 2020

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

LONG TERM DEBT $ 13,600,790,591   $ 13,080,690,152   $ 431,238,052   $ (65,225,836)   $ 13,446,702,368   31.11% 3.96% 1.23% 3.96% 1.23% 3.96% 1.23%

SHORT TERM DEBT 320,487,164   308,220,905   10,212,204   0   318,433,109   0.74% 0.92% 0.01% 0.92% 0.01% 0.92% 0.01%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 20,550,559,958   19,764,012,118   654,835,961   (0)   20,418,848,080   47.24% 9.60% 4.53% 10.55% 4.98% 11.60% 5.48%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 406,324,542   405,991,577   13,451,615   0   419,443,192   0.97% 2.16% 0.02% 2.16% 0.02% 2.16% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX (1) 4,977,851,054   4,785,843,843   154,299,381   (128,838,100)   4,811,305,124   11.13% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,292,179,909   3,166,175,703   104,904,090   (0)   3,271,079,793   7.57% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2) 666,615,416   640,185,065   17,264,524   (119,113,701)   538,335,889   1.25% 7.36% 0.09% 7.93% 0.10% 8.57% 0.11%

TOTAL $ 43,814,808,635   $ 42,151,119,364   $ 1,386,205,828   $ (313,177,637)   $ 43,224,147,555   100.00% 5.89% 6.34% 6.85%

   COST   WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
   SYSTEM   RETAIL   ADJUSTED RATIO RATE   COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END  PER BOOKS PER BOOKS   PRO RATA   SPECIFIC   RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

LONG TERM DEBT $ 14,092,505,646   $ 13,538,693,710   $ 458,371,460   $ (50,599,084)   $ 13,946,466,087   30.78% 3.81% 1.17% 3.81% 1.17% 3.81% 1.17%

SHORT TERM DEBT 1,377,913,550   1,323,726,027   44,984,725   (0)   1,368,710,752   3.02% 0.38% 0.01% 0.38% 0.01% 0.38% 0.01%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 20,884,490,920   20,063,192,058   681,815,697   (0)   20,745,007,756   45.78% 9.60% 4.39% 10.55% 4.83% 11.60% 5.31%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 385,058,379   384,728,211   13,074,377   0   397,802,588   0.88% 2.20% 0.02% 2.20% 0.02% 2.20% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,189,795,801   4,984,317,740   165,005,759   (128,838,100)   5,020,485,399   11.08% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,202,379,187   3,076,443,133   104,548,031   0   3,180,991,164   7.02% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2) 780,784,738   749,276,520   21,515,700   (116,152,900)   654,639,319   1.44% 7.24% 0.10% 7.84% 0.11% 8.44% 0.12%

TOTAL $ 45,912,928,221   $ 44,120,377,400   $ 1,489,315,749   $ (295,590,084)   $ 45,314,103,065   100.00% 5.70% 6.15% 6.64%

NOTE:
(1) SYSTEM PER BOOKS INCLUDES APPROXIMATELY $2,797  MILLION OF EXCESS DEFERRED TAXES
(2) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(3) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

ADJUSTMENTS

DECEMBER, 2020

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

ADJUSTMENTS

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

SCHEDULE 5: PAGE 1 OF 2

A. T MES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT NTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS

3,241,072,033$   2,643,278,343$
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DUR NG CONSTRUCTION 18,001,981   0

[…]

ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DUR NG CONSTRUCTION

SCHEDULE A: PAGE 1 OF 1

   AFUDC
JURISDICTIONAL CAPITAL   COST OF   WEIGHTED

CAPITAL COMPONENTS AVERAGE RATIO   CAPITAL COMPONENTS

LONG TERM DEBT $ 13,446,702,368   31.11% 3.81% 1.19%

SHORT TERM DEBT 318,433,109   0.74% 0.92% * 0.01%

PREFERRED STOCK -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 419,443,192   0.97% 2.16% * 0.02%

COMMON EQUITY 20,418,848,080   47.24% 10.55% 4.98%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 4,811,305,124   11.13% 0.00% 0.00%

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,271,079,793   7.57% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS 538,335,889   1.25% 0.00% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 43,224,147,555   100.00% 6.20%

 *  13-MONTH AVERAGE

NOTE:
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2019 THE COMMISSION APPROVED AFUDC RATE IS 6.22%

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

BASIS FOR THE REQUESTED AFUDC RATE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

DECEMBER, 2020

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

DECEMBER, 2020

SCHEDULE B: PAGE 1 OF 1

SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED
AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL

1 2 6 7 8

LONG TERM DEBT $ 13,600,790,591   $ 13,080,690,152   $ 431,238,052   $ (65,225,836)   $ 13,446,702,368

SHORT TERM DEBT 320,487,164   308,220,905   10,212,204   0   318,433,109

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -

COMMON EQUITY 20,550,559,958   19,764,012,118   654,835,961   (0)   20,418,848,080

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 406,324,542   405,991,577   13,451,615   0   419,443,192

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 4,977,851,054   4,785,843,843   154,299,381   (128,838,100)   4,811,305,124

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,292,179,909   3,166,175,703   104,904,090   (0)   3,271,079,793

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS 666,615,416   640,185,065   17,264,524   (119,113,701)   538,335,889

TOTAL $ 43,814,808,635   $ 42,151,119,364   $ 1,386,205,828   $ (313,177,637)   $ 43,224,147,555

NOTE:
(1) FOR RATE BASE ADJUSTMENTS SEE SCHEDULE 2 PAGE 3
(2) FOR WORKING CAPITAL ADJUSTMENTS SEE SCHEDULE 2 PAGE 3B
(3) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

ADJUSTMENTS (1), (2)

SCHEDULE C: PAGE 1 OF 1

AFUDC COMPOUNDING

((1+R/12)12)-1 = APPROVED RATE

((1+R/12)12)-1 = 6.20%

((1+R/12)12) = 1.06200000

(1+R/12) = 1.00502541

(R/12) = 0.00502541

AFUDC  MONTHLY CUMULATIVE

MONTHS BASE   AFUDC   AFUDC

JAN 1.00000000 0.00502541 0.00502541

FEB 1.00502541 0.00505067 0.01007608

MAR 1.01007608 0.00507605 0.01515213

APR 1.01515213 0.00510156 0.02025369

MAY 1.02025369 0.00512720 0.02538088